
 more 
Legal Counsel. 

 

 South Fifth Street •'•  Suite 2500  Louisville, KY 40202 
vvww.dlnsmore.com 

RECEIVED 
September 27, 2013  0 2013 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

VIA F E D E R A L EXPRESS 

Hon. Jeff R. Derouen 
Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 

 Sower Blvd. 
Frankfort KY 40601-8294 

RE: In the Matter of: Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for a General 
Adjustment in Rates, Case No. 2013-00199 

Dear Mr. Derouen: 

On September 20,  Big Rivers Electric Corporation filed its response to Kentucky 
Industrial Utility Customers, Inc.'s Motion for Public Disclosure and Request for an Expedited 
Ruling in the above matter. In tbe  Big Rivers indicated tbat it would not oppose public 
disclosure of pages  and 12 of Big Rivers' attacbment for tbe response to Item 158 of tbe 
Office of tbe Attorney General's initial data requests. Wbile tbe response indicates tbat tbe 
pages were attacbed, we inadvertently omitted these pages. In order to ensure tbe file is 
complete, we bave attacbed tbose two pages to tbis letter. 

Tbank you and i f you bave any questions, please call me. 

Sincerely, 

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 

ETD/jn 

Enclosure 

cc: Al l Parties of Record 

 

Edward T. Depp 
(502) 540-2347 (direct) 
(502) 585-2207; (502)  (faxes) 
 



Big Rivers  . Corporation 
Case No. 2013-00199 

Attachment for Response to AG 1-158 

Bis: Rivers 
•    

Rural Revenue 

 

    
Base Rate 
Regulatory   
FAC 

  
 
Rebate 

2012 

 

 
 
2.89 
2.25 
 
0.00 

2013 2014   2017 2019  2021 2024   2027 

 2.310,      2.317.163    2,402,158 2,424,601   2,496,131 

56.29 
(1.13) 
 
3.24 
p.33) 
0.00 

 
(0.43) 
 
 

(0.15) 
0.00 

90.76 
0.61 
6.65 
 
0.00 
 

 
1.82 
7.31 
7.56 

aoo 
0.00 

90.71 
 
8.68 
7.64 
0.00 
0.00 

 
 
 
7.39 
0.00 
0.00 

 
3.08 

10.70 
6.90 
 
 

83.01 
3.06 

11.31 
 
0.00 
0.00 

70.49 
3.04 

11.91 
5.74 
0.0O 
0.00 

61.99 
3.21 

 
 
0.00 
0.00 

52.69 
3.18 

13.43 
4.76 
0.00 
 

52.96 
3.15 

 
4.82 
0.00 
D.OO 

52.93 
3.33 

 
4.97 
0.00 
0.00 

5290 
3.30 

16.17 
5.04 
0.00 
0.00 

5288 
3.27 

 
 
0.00 
0.00 

Rale Stabilization 
Economic  
Rural Economic  

 
 

(7.45) 
0.00 

 
(16.46) 

0.00 
(1263) 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
 

 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

Rate 44.46  63.66 92.74 107.22 110.64 110.50  103.90 91.18 83.27 74.06 75.51  77.41 77.50 

Rural Billing (J In millions) 
MRSM  

 
14.2 

 
18.0 

$147.1 
81.1 

 
28.7 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

$251.4 
0.0 

$2428 
0.0 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

$177.9 
0.0 

$183.1 
0.0 

 
0.0 

$191.3 
0.0 

 
0.0 

Total  Revenue 
($   

 $1424    $2524 $254.1   $215.0  $177.9   $191.3  
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Big Rivers Ele  Corporation 
Case No. 2013-00199 

Attachment for Response to AG 1-158 

 Rivers 
   

Large Industrial Revenue 
Actual 
2012 2013 2014   2017 2018 2019  2021 2022    2026 2027 

 961,298   985.813 985,324            

 Industrial Rate  per  
Base Rata 

 Accounl Amortization 
FAC 

  

 
Rebate 

43.39 46.18 65.67 66.96 66.19 66.26 66.26 64.26 61.06   38.82 38.82 38.82    Industrial Rate  per  
Base Rata 

 Accounl Amortization 
FAC 

  

 
Rebate 

(1.14) 
292 

(1.12) 
3.85 

 
 

0.63 
6.73 

1.82 
7.31 

3.61 
 

2.91 
9.64 

3.08 
10.70 

 
11.31 

3.04 
11.91 

3.21 
 

3.18 
13.43 

3.15 
14.58 

3.33 
15.07 

3.30 
16.17 

3.27 
16.24 

 Industrial Rate  per  
Base Rata 

 Accounl Amortization 
FAC 

  

 
Rebate 

 
(4.20) 
0.00 

273 
p.33) 
0.00 

4.52 
(0.15) 
0.00 

5.62 
0.00 
0.00 

5.71 
0.00 
0.00 

5.83 
0.00 
0.00 

5.65 
0.00 
 

5.30 
0.00 
O.OO 

5.05 
 
0.00 

4.49 
0.00 
0.00 

4.16 
0.00 
 

3.81 
0.00 
0.00 

 
 
0.00 

 
0.00 
0.00 

4.06 
0.00 
0.00 

4.12 
 
0.00 

Rate  
Economic  (S.11) (6.96)   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Rate 37.04 41.35 60.28     83.34  71.34 65.85 59.24  61.21 6235 6245 

 industrial Billing  in  

MRSM {$ in millions) 

 
 

 
6.6 

 
14.9 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

 
0.0 

$81.9 
0.0 

$79.1 
0.0 

$70.1 
0.0 

$84.7 
0.0 

$58.2 
0.0 

$59.4 
0.0 

$60.1 
0.0 

$61.3 
0.0 

$61.4 
0.0 

Total Large  
 In  

$41.5 $45.8 $74.1      $79.1 $70.1 $64.7  $59.4 $60.1 $61.3 $61.4 
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